900230573 08/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accessory Network Group, L.L.C		108/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kooba LLC	
Street Address:	141 West 36th Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85459350	V COUTURE BY KOOBA
Serial Number:	76707589	V COUTURE BY KOOBA
Serial Number:	76707586	К КООВА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

jenkins.marylee@arentfox.com, branch.tanya@arentfox.com,

NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034152.00036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins
Signature:	/Marylee Jenkins/
Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment - Accessory Networy Group LLC to Kooba LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Accessory Networy Group LLC to Kooba LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Accessory Networy Group LLC to Kooba LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0673

UNITED STATES MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Accessory Network Group, LLC, a limited liability company having offices at 350 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor New York NEW YORK 10118 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, KOOBA LLC, a limited liability company having offices at 141 West 36^{th} Street, 6^{th} Floor, New York, New York 10012 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements. Assignee has the right to record and file this assignment in the PTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 7th day of August, 2012.

ACCESSORY NETWORK GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Abe Chehebar Title: Member

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0674

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 7th day of August, before me came ABE CHEHEBAR, who stated that he/she is the Member of Accessory Network Group, LLC and acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Accessory Network Group LLC with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

JOSEPH S. SUTTON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02SU6197738
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 1. 2012

SCHEDULE A

The Marks

SERIAL/REGISTRATION
<u>NUMBER</u>
85/459350
76/707589
76/707586

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 08/08/2012